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SPRAY

HANDCUFFS

CEW

K9

16 HOUR

Andreassi, Val A.

1310 Delsea Drive

Suite 10

Deptford, NJ 08096
856-582-8899
jschwartz@stconline.info

Ashworth, David

201 Woodline Court
Mullica Hill, NJ 08062
856-449-5059
dashworth@stconline.info

Asige, David

3519 Silverside Road

Suite 101D

Wilmington, DE 19810
917-653-6124
dasige@commandsecurity.com

Avnet, Evan

27122 Burwich Drive
Salisbury, MD 21801
443-880-5294
eavnet.ustasc@gmail.com

Badillo, John

904 West Hamilton Street
Allentown, PA 18102
484-538-0740
tboseo360@gmail.com

Anderson, Peggy L (DSP)
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Beckson, Thomas J.

2 Reads Way

Suite 218

New Castle, DE 19720
302-395-9740

tbeckson@ussecurityassociates.com

Bell, Ed

34 Anna Avenue

Bear, DE 19701
302-668-7608
edwinbell1953@gmail.com

Berns, William A.T.

132 Christiana Mall Raod
Newark, DE 19702
302-731-7252
bernscmps@yahoo.com

Boyd, Il, James A.

#1 Eagle Center Drive
O'Fallon, IL 72279
618-514-4287
jboydpsgi@gmail.com

Brant, Donald E.

1220 North Market Street
Suite 100

Wilmington, DE 19801
302-573-6802
don.brant@securitasinc.com

Anderson, Peggy L (DSP)
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16 HOUR

Broadnax, Robert H.
P.O. Box 63
Kirkwood, DE 19708
302-559-3999
realeyespi@aol.com

Brown, Dominique

410 Commons Lane
Camden, DE 19934
302-531-8663
capturedbynique@aol.com

Castle, IlIl, Alfred W.

1291 Ledigh Drive
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055
717-258-3981
bill@castlek9.com
bill4@castlek9.com

Cathell, Eddie H.
805 Park Drive
Seaford, DE 19973
302-448-1155
ehc532@yahoo.com

Catts, Richard

19849 Hebron Road
Rehoboth Beach, DE 19971
302-227-4834
richardcatts@gmail.com

Chance, James

29 West 38th Street
Wilmington, DE 19802
302-462-1080
jcprotection@yahoo.com

Anderson, Peggy L (DSP)
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Clay, Jr., Jack G.

2608 North Monroe Street
Wilmington, DE 19802
609-321-5098
jclay@pscsite.com

Cornish, Garrick

6 Haddon Hall
Newark, DE 19711
202-247-8502
east.pst@gmail.com

Coston, Tyron

153 Mike Court Drive
Elkton, MD 21921
410-441-6875
tcoston83@gmail.com

Cozzi, Steven J.

411 South DuPont Road
Wilmington, DE 19804
302-994-3011
stevencozzi@comcast.net

Crist, Brian

14 Barclay Drive
Pennsville, NJ 08070
856-651-7124
poi2325@gmail.com

Cutright, Paul J.

414 Champs Lane
Middletown, DE 19709
302-384-3320
wv8pc@netzero.com

Anderson, Peggy L (DSP)
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Daigle, Raymond
22988 Sussex Highway
Suite 119

Seaford, DE 19973
302-236-6601
gbs2688@comcast.net

Dallago, Matthew

8 Center Circle
Wilmington, DE 19808
302-290-6880

dallagocmps@yahoo.com

Dapkus, Paul W.

13093 Baker Mill Road
Seaford, DE 19973
860-803-6141
pdapkus08@gmail.com

Davidson, John R.
1826 McCoy Road
Bear, DE 19701
302-373-3237

daewoo545@yahoo.com

Davis, Jr., John H.

Georgetown, DE 19947
302-856-6910
ltgpd@aol.com

18140 County Seat Highway

Anderson, Peggy L (DSP)
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Dillon, John

J.R. Gettier & Associates, Inc.
2 Centerville Road
Wilmington, DE 19801
302-420-0534
john.dillon@gettier.com

Donahue, Jr., Gerry S.
102 Michelle Court
Newark, DE 19711
302-981-5441
gerryjr0Ol@aol.com

Donovan, Bernard R.

37 Anglin Drive

Newark, DE 19713
443-553-1954
bdonovan@christianacare.org

Donovan, Shane M.

1001 Prospect Avenue
Wilmington, DE 19809
302-893-9053
sdonovan@baysidede.com

Duncan, Stephen J.

1503 Hickory Road
Wilmington, DE 19805
302-740-6682
stephen.j.duncan@wilmu.edu

Anderson, Peggy L (DSP)
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Durant, Yolanda Y. Kirkaldy
2207 Concord Pike

Suite 149

Wilmington, DE 19803
302-382-8824
yydurant@aol.com

Ecklund, Christopher

7200 Johnson Farm Lane

Apartment 217

Chadds Ford, PA 19317

484-682-9975
christopher.ecklund@alliedbarton.com

Eley, Deangello

17099 County Seat Highway
Georgetown, DE 19947
302-856-0961 ext. 1456
deangello.eley@sussexvt.k12.de.us

Donovan, Shane M.

1001 Prospect Avenue
Wilmington, DE 19809
302-893-9053
sdonovan@baysidede.com

Elmer, Jessica

210 Windjammer Rd

Berlin, MD 21811
443-513-1581
abcoinvestigations@yahoo.com

Anderson, Peggy L (DSP)
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Erace, Ryan

364 East Main Street
Suite 337

Middletown, DE 19709
302-355-1772
training@trintacusa.com

Exum, Keith

2103 Tolston Street
Chester, PA 19013
610-800-9880
keithexum@yahoo.com

Falker, Stephen

23 Country Lane
Pottstown, PA 19465
610-405-0020

stephen.falker@alliedbarton.com

Fitzgerald, IIl, Joseph T.
300 North Market Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
302-573-5418
jfitzgl3@dtcc.edu

Flowers, Ron

718 Cedar Grove Road
Broomall, PA 19008
610-597-3717
ron.flowers@comcast.net

Floyd, Jr., Anthony

804 Ridge Court

Middletown, DE 19709
215-806-7194
afloyd@floydcorpsecurity.com

Anderson, Peggy L (DSP)
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Foraker, Christopher
155 Oak Hill School Road
Townsend, DE 19734
302-275-1444
chris4aker@icloud.com

Forman, Kuan

102 Glen Park Apartments
Bridgeten, NJ 08302
302-416-2277
kuan.forman@usa.g4s.com

Fox, Jr., John W.

27 Quarter Staff Place
Berlin, MD 21811
609-532-5263
unclejesse2008 @gmail.com

Franklin, Byron

32 South Warner Avenue
Bryn Mawr, PA 19010
267-349-1688
phillygunteacher@gmail.com

Garcia, Jr., Juan A.

11 Fort Point Road

Salem, NJ 08079
609-202-1028
highrisksecurity@outlook.com

Anderson, Peggy L (DSP)
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Garfinkel, Mark

Delaware Firearms Training
5909 Old Capitol Trail
Wilmington, DE 19808
302-528-5940
ameritas@msn.com

mark@alpha-sure.com

mark@delawarefirearmstraining.com

Garrison, Gary E.

616 William Penn Boulevard
Womelsdorf, PA 19567
610-568-0476
gary@castlek9.com

Giles, Ill, Howard A. (Doc)
704 Purdue Avenue
Wenonah, NJ 08090
856-873-3784
docbikecop5132@aol.com

Gindrow, Hal

LEASOT Academy

1341 North Delaware Avenue
Suite 410

Philadelphia, PA 19125
215-425-4011
leasotacademy@gmail.com

Gladney, Jr., James

400 Stanton-Christiana Road
Newark, DE 19713
302-454-3938
jgladney@dtcc.edu

Anderson, Peggy L (DSP)
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Goodjoin, Al

62 Saint Andrews Place
Yonkers, NY 10705
718-731-7268
atgood@yahoo.com

Goodsell, Erin

204 South Brookdale Drive
Salisbury, MD 21804
302-300-9552
800-945-7624 ext. 0
goodsee79@gmail.com

Gooley, John D.

725 Skippack Pike
Suite 200

Blue Bell, PA 19422
267-228-6887
gooleyj@usscinc.com

Gregory, Jr., James E.

3356 Coulbourn Mill Road
Salisbury, MD 21804
443-614-5581 - Cell
k410-912-4979 - Work
jgequestrian@gmail.com
jim.gregory@peninsula.org

Habron, Brandon

Bayside Security Patrol
5181 West Woodmill Drive
Suite 4

Wilmington, DE 19808
302-384-6542
bhabron@baysidede.com

Anderson, Peggy L (DSP)
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16 HOUR

Hirst, Richard L.

226 Prestwick Lane
New Castle, DE 19720
302-325-9069
rlhirst@verizon.net

Holz, Glenn

120 Pennwood Drive
Oxford, PA 19363
302-218-1854
soctraining@gmail.com

Inman, Sam

18 West Roamor Avenue
Wilmington, DE 19804
302-498-0450
sam.inman@alliedbarton.com

Irwin, Michael G.

5808 Tupelo Turn
Wilmington, DE 19808
302-420-0442
irwnator@gmail.com

Jackson, Andrae

6 Boston Place

New Castle, DE 19720
267-575-4484
jjsaj51@gmail.com

James, Torrie M.

604 Thomas Davis Drive
Clayton, DE 19938
302-385-1008
torriemjames@gmail.com

Anderson, Peggy L (DSP)

Page 12

12/8/2016



APPROVED INSTRUCTORS

NAME

HANDGUN

SHOTGUN

BATON
NIGHTSTICK
PR24

CHEMICAL
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16 HOUR

Jansen, Kelly

P.O. Box 268
Georgetown, DE 19947
302-337-0548
delawarepi@gmail.com

Johnson, Donald

1403 Surry Court

New Castle, DE 19720
302-602-2109
cam35740@yahoo.com

Johnson, Jr., Nathaniel S.
885 Mount Friendship Road
Smyrna, DE 19977
302-287-2764
hakeemjr@icloud.com

Jones, John R.

251 Bucktail Drive
Middletown, DE 19709-6134
302-650-0456
john.r.jones@state.de.us

Jones, Kevin

910 Old Harmony Road
Newark, DE 19713
302-354-7725
kevin@safefirearmsed.com

Kaleta, Frank G.

11 Dolmen Lane

Bear, DE 19701
302-731-9816 ext. 41091
cin.dir.mall@universalpro.com

Anderson, Peggy L (DSP)
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16 HOUR

Kansak, Janet

31293 Pine Place

Ocean View, DE 19970
302-539-5808
resortpatrol@yahoo.com

Kansak, Jr., Joseph

31293 Pine Place

Ocean View, DE 19970
302-853-0578
joseph.kansak@cj.state.de.us

Kansak, Sr., Joseph
31293 Pine Place

Ocean View, DE 19970
302-539-5808
resortpatrol@yahoo.com

Kozlowski, Michael

3136 Harbour Drive

Palmyra, NJ 08065
856-829-2166
kozlowski2007 @comcast.net

Lawrence, Everett

254 Shai Circle

Bear, DE 19701

302-333-3004
everettlawrence33@gmail.com
security@gettiersecurity.com

Anderson, Peggy L (DSP)
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16 HOUR

Lawson, Job

Metro One LPSG

100 South Broad Street
Suite 625

Philadelphia, PA 19110
215-569-1290
jlawson@metroonelpsg.com

Lerette, John V.

8925 Twelve Sons Court
Jessup, MD 20794
301-617-0982
babygi4682@verizon.net

Letenoff, Victor

229 Rehoboth Avenue
Rehoboth Beach, DE 19971
302-227-2577
victor.letonoff@cj.state.de.us

Lynch, Derrick

Tactical Concepts Academy

1523-B Rolling Glen Drive

Boothwyn, PA 19061

267-239-4250
majorlynch515@gmail.com
dlynch@tacticalconcepts-academy.com

Lynch, Jeffrey

36173 Roxana Road
Frankford, DE 19945
302-858-1088

Anderson, Peggy L (DSP)
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SPRAY
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16 HOUR

McGhee, Jack

1006 Parkside Drive
Wilmington, DE 19803
302-898-2847
jmcghee@che-east.org

McKinney, Lee

5 Waterford Court
Newark, DE 19702
302-391-3169
302-229-5052
Imckinney2@csc.com

McLaughlin, Kenneth

213 Chad Place

Ocean View, DE 19970
302-537-4339
mclaughlin9361@gmail.com

Martin, Joseph

236 Washington Avenue
Pitman, NJ 08071
856-589-7717
jifmjr236@aol.com

Matthias, Gary E.
4710 Auth Place
Suite 460

Suitland, MD 20772
240-603-0895
301-899-0940
gem3x@yahoo.com

Anderson, Peggy L (DSP)
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CEW
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Meadows, Jr., Wade F.

700 Naudain Avenue

Claymont, DE 19703
302-695-3742
wade.f.meadows-jr@dupont.com

Monahan, Claire

8 East 13th Street

Wilmington, DE 19801
302-494-8552
cgm@monahaninvestigations.com

Monahan, Thomas B.
8 East 13th Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
302-656-3033
tbm@monahanpi.com

Moore, Keith D.

136 Sugarberry Drive

New Castle, DE 19720
302-415-2393
keith.moore@mail.com
keith.moore@nemours.org

Moy, Thomas
10074 Benson Road
Lincoln, DE 19960
302-228-1971
tmoy302@aol.com

Munzert, John

4435 Summit Bridge Road
Middletown, DE 19709
302-355-1772
trintacusa@gmail.com

Anderson, Peggy L (DSP)
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SPRAY
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CEW
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16 HOUR

Mutchler, Andrew J.

409 South Church Street
Sudlersville, MD 21668
240-832-5148
mutchlersscop@yahoo.com

Myers, Les

587 Old Baltimore Pike
Newark, DE 19702
302-286-3143
les.myers@astrazeneca.com

Norquist, Christopher J.

Nex Step Tactical Security & Firearms Academy

209 Skip Jack Lane
Apartment B

Claymont, DE 19703
610-716-2478
fainstructor@outlook.com
officernorquist@gmail.com
nstsfacademy@gmail.com

O'Neill, Shaun

5 Breeze Way Drive
Elkton, MD 21921
302-384-0200
shaun.oneil@usa.grs.com

Pace, Ill, Carl D.

4435 Summit Bridge Road
Middletown, DE 19709
302-355-1772
trintacusa@gmail.com
carl.pace @trintacusa.net

Anderson, Peggy L (DSP)
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APPROVED INSTRUCTORS

BATON
NIGHTSTICK | CHEMICAL
NAME HANDGUN | SHOTGUN PR24 SPRAY HANDCUFFS | CEW| K9 |16 HOUR
Park, Meghan
4435 Summit Bridge Road
Middletown, DE 19709
302-355-1772
trintacusa@gmail.com X X X X
Perez, Maria
3519 Silverside Road
Suite 101 D
Wilmington, DE 19810
215-908-5376
mperez@commandsecurity.com X
Poush, lan A.
2424 East York Street
#302

Philadelphia, PA 19125
267-307-2822
ipoush@oracleprotection.com X X X X
Pusey, John L. R.
1017S Marvil Drive
Laurel, DE 19956
719-289-4503
jopy2020@live.com X X
Ramirez, Eric

ATTN: Zeriman Defense & Tactics, LLC
P.O. Box 564

Allentown, PA 18105-0564
484-201-7827

prock2002@msn.com X

Anderson, Peggy L (DSP) Page 19 12/8/2016
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16 HOUR

Rayner, Robert

3606 Fait Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21224-4325
443-829-8079
dunbarbob@hotmail.com

Reed, Donnell

202 St. James Avenue
HAE

Goose Creek, SC 29445
843-745-6274
sgtdonreed@gmail.com

Robinson, Michael
815 Spruce Street
Collingdale, PA 19023
215-833-7404
mkcinc13@gmail.com

Rodney, Gerald A.

P.O. Box 6351

Philadelphia, PA 19139
267-583-7332

267-670-3618
gunteacher19143@yahoo.com

Rogers, Matthew
4643A Maine Drive
Dover, DE 19901
302-423-3372
matt.rogers@me.com

Anderson, Peggy L (DSP)
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SPRAY
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16 HOUR

Ross, Robert T.

38 Reads Way

New Castle, DE 19720
302-545-6709
robert.ross@usa.g4s.com

Rust, Steven

17099 County Seat Highway
Georgetown, DE 19947
302-856-0961
steve.rust@sussexvt.k12.de.us

St. Germain, Paul

2 Reads Way

Suite 218

New Castle, DE 19720

302-395-9740
pstgermain@ussecurityassociates.com

Sadoon, Matthew

Defense Education Training Center
@ The Gun Range LLC

542 North Percy Street
Philadelphia, PA 19123
267-587-7073
mj.sadoon@gmail.com

Schwartz, Jeff

1310 Delsea Drive

Suite 10

Deptford, NJ 08096
856-582-8899
jschwartz@stconline.info

Anderson, Peggy L (DSP)
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16 HOUR

Scott, David

P.O. Box 9184

Wilmington, DE 19809-9184
323-635-7110
302-507-2699
regulaterrr@yahoo.com

Silverman, Steven
P.O.Box 194
Dover, PA 17315
717-885-3599
steve@f-r-i.com

Simpkins, Stephen

13 Leatherwood Court
Burtonsville, MD 20866
267-456-1508
stephen@simpkins-security.com

Siteman, Jr., Thomas J.
842 Crystal Cave Road
Kutztown, PA 19530
484-818-0224
tomsiteman@yahoo.com

Smith, Becca

295 Blue Ball Road
Elkton, MD 21921
302-562-1872
bjsmith@wlgore.com

Smith, Craig

137 Bluebird Drive

Hartly, DE 19953
484-266-9807
craigsmith4570@yahoo.com

Anderson, Peggy L (DSP)
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16 HOUR

Smith, Hank

4435 Summit Bridge Road
Middletown, DE 19709
302-355-1772
trintacusa@gmail.com

Smith, Jr., Ralph

3327 Circle Brook Drive
Apartment L

Roanoke, VA 24018
540-915-6744
smithralphjr@aol.com

Smith, Willie E.

P.O. Box 2562
Wilmington, DE 19805
302-545-9300
wsmith.ttps@yahoo.com

Spears, Leon

9701 Apollo Drive

Upper Marlboro, MD 20774

302-669-9412
delawarefirearmsinstructor@livingnormalandsafe.com

Startzman, Jr., James R.
207 Milltown Road
Wilmington, DE 19808
302-530-7572
jim@startzman.com

Stone, Anthony

137 Sneden Place West

Spring Valley, NY 10977-3902
845-352-1055
shadowsecurityschool@gmail.com

Anderson, Peggy L (DSP)
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Sturgill, Stanley

122 Delaware Street
Suite 5

New Castle, DE 19720
302-429-7505
cpssturgill@verizon.net

Sutor, Mark T.

4755 Ogletown-Stanton Road
Newark, DE 19718
302-733-3768
msutor@christianacare.org

Swanson, Timothy

5181 West Woodmill Drive
Suite 4

Woodmill Corporate Center
Wilmington, DE 19808
302-384-6546
tswanson@baysidede.com

Taylor, Michael S.

50 Schilling Road

Hunt Valley, MD 21031
410-527-7142
michael.taylor@dunbararmored.com

Thomas, David D.

4710 Auth Place
Suitland, MD 20746
240-832-0811
trprthomas@yahoo.com

Anderson, Peggy L (DSP)
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SPRAY
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K9

16 HOUR

Torres, Luis A.

300 Delaware Avenue
Suite 201

Wilmington, DE 19801
302-319-5144
tacresp@msn.com

Trader, Justin

1240 Middleneck Drive
Apartment B

Salisbury, MD 21804
443-735-0707
d.i.strategicllc@gmail.com

Uhlich, Artie

211 Tanglewood Drive
Lewes, DE 19958
301-233-1573
auhlich3@mchsi.com

Vickers, Joseph

4435 Summit Bridge Road
Middletown, DE 19709
302-355-1772
trintacusa@gmail.com

Walker, Marcel

21 Creek Drive

New Castle, DE 19720
302-743-9051
mkwalkerl7@yahoo.com

Watson, Michele

1302 Talley Road
Wilmington, DE 19803
302-764-4089

Anderson, Peggy L (DSP)
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Weaver, Milton H.

29 Sioux Drive
Millsboro, DE 19966
302-354-2807
wolf3554@verizon.net

Weaver, Thomas

P.O. Box 268
Georgetown, DE 19947
302-337-0548
delawarepi@gmail.com

Webb, Kenneth R.

7 North Christopher Columbus Boulevard
Philadelphia, PA 19106

267-279-6738

kwebb@champ.net

Westgate, James

411 Old DuPont Road

Wilmington, DE 19804

302-994-3011
jwestgate@colonialsecurityservices.com

Willauer, James

7 Austin Way

Elkton, MD 21921
302-690-8319
jamesrwillauer@comcast.net

Wilson, Jim

12 Cromwell Court
Newark, DE 19702
302-384-6542
302-339-1897
jwilson@baysidede.com

Anderson, Peggy L (DSP)
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APPROVED INSTRUCTORS

NAME

HANDGUN

SHOTGUN

BATON
NIGHTSTICK
PR24

CHEMICAL
SPRAY

HANDCUFFS

CEW

K9

16 HOUR

Wing, Ezekiel

P.O. Box 268
Georgetown, DE 19947
302-337-0548
delawarepi@gmail.com

Woods, Chip

117 Homewood Road
Wilmington, DE 19803
302-218-9961
chipwoods@garda.com

Woods, David

403 McDaniel Drive
Landenberg, PA 19350
484-885-0861

dwoods@barclaycardus.com

Anderson, Peggy L (DSP)
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